
NAICS Industrial Sector                     
Average Annual 
Employment (a)

Average 
Weekly  

Wage (b) NAICS Industrial Sector                      
Average Annual 
Employment (a)

Average 
Weekly  

Wage (b)

Health Care and Social Assistance 788,922 $1,129 Management of Companies and Enterprises 139,120 $2,442

Manufacturing 683,148 $1,346 Utilities 17,713 $2,186

Retail Trade 546,638 $701 Finance and Insurance 235,929 $1,856

Local Government 501,144 $1,076 Professional and Technical Services 283,754 $1,767

Accommodation and Food Services 461,566 $414 Federal Government 79,686 $1,698

Administrative and Waste Services 321,777 $909 Information 69,565 $1,685

Professional and Technical Services 283,754 $1,767 Wholesale Trade 238,074 $1,642

Transportation and Warehousing 250,090 $1,101 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 8,617 $1,559

Wholesale Trade 238,074 $1,642 State Government 126,885 $1,477

Finance and Insurance 235,929 $1,856 Construction 233,271 $1,357

Construction 233,271 $1,357 Manufacturing 683,148 $1,346

Other Services, Except Public Administration 153,371 $805 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 66,556 $1,153

Management of Companies and Enterprises 139,120 $2,442 Health Care and Social Assistance 788,922 $1,129

State Government 126,885 $1,477 Transportation and Warehousing 250,090 $1,101

Education Services 88,600 $847 Local Government 501,144 $1,076

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 80,069 $799 Administrative and Waste Services 321,777 $909

Federal Government 79,686 $1,698 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 18,118 $866

Information 69,565 $1,685 Education Services 88,600 $847

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 66,556 $1,153 Other Services, Except Public Administration 153,371 $805

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 18,118 $866 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 80,069 $799

Utilities 17,713 $2,186 Retail Trade 546,638 $701
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 8,617 $1,559 Accommodation and Food Services 461,566 $414
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(a) Based upon employers' reports for 2022 received in the Bureau of Labor Market Information through June 1, 2023.  Average annual employment figures are the 
average number of workers reported employed in pay periods of all types which include the 12th of each month.  (b) Average Weekly Wage = (Total Wages paid 
divided by Average Annual Employment) divided by 52 weeks.   
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Rank by Average Employment Rank by Average Weekly Wage 



NAICS 
Code Industry Title

Average Annual 
Employment (a)

Average Weekly    
Wage (b)

722 Food Services and Drinking Places 428,949 $404
561 Administrative and Support Services 302,927 $885
541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 283,754 $1,767
621 Ambulatory Health Care Services 279,387 $1,364
622 Hospitals 250,476 $1,336
238 Specialty Trade Contractors 151,286 $1,266
423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 145,382 $1,595
623 Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 144,436 $729
551 Management of Companies and Enterprises 139,120 $2,442
455 General Merchandise Retailers 115,774 $546
524 Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 115,145 $1,737
336 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 114,909 $1,438
624 Social Assistance 114,624 $609
445 Food and Beverage Retailers 101,608 $537
522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 97,577 $1,652
332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 96,697 $1,235
493 Warehousing and Storage 92,380 $899
611 Educational Services 88,600 $847
333 Machinery Manufacturing 77,592 $1,406
441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 76,233 $1,245
424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 75,346 $1,633
484 Truck Transportation 73,164 $1,221
311 Food Manufacturing 62,199 $1,202
713 Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Industries 58,233 $473
444 Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers 57,959 $718
326 Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 57,489 $1,123
459 Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instrument, Book, and Miscellaneous Retailers 54,392 $558
236 Construction of Buildings 52,298 $1,455
812 Personal and Laundry Services 51,905 $631
811 Repair and Maintenance 51,891 $1,048
325 Chemical Manufacturing 48,750 $2,003
531 Real Estate 48,420 $1,148
813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional, and Similar Organizations 43,917 $726
458 Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe, and Jewelry Retailers 38,891 $593
492 Couriers and Messengers 37,986 $851
457 Gasoline Stations and Fuel Dealers 37,482 $558
456 Health and Personal Care Retailers 36,588 $775
331 Primary Metal Manufacturing 35,164 $1,584
721 Accommodation 32,617 $534
237 Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 29,687 $1,647
449 Furniture, Home Furnishings, Electronics, and Appliance Retailers 27,712 $944
327 Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 26,552 $1,300
335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manufacturing 26,391 $1,289
488 Support Activities for Transportation 23,294 $1,312
339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing 22,125 $1,138
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    Ohio 2022 Employment and Average Weekly Wage Rankings

(a) Based upon employers' reports for 2022 received in the Bureau of Labor Market Information through June 1, 2023.  Average annual employment 
figures are the average number of workers reported employed in pay periods of all types which include the 12th of each month. (b) Average Weekly 
Wage = (Total Wages paid divided by Average Annual Employment) divided by 52 weeks.   

Top 45 Industries Ranked by Employment (3-Digit NAICS Codes) 



NAICS 
Code Industry Title

Average Annual 
Employment (a)

Average Weekly 
Wage (b)

523 Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financia     21,647 $3,369
486 Pipeline Transportation 2,153 $2,851
519 Web Search Portals, Libraries, Archives, and Other I  1,927 $2,643
482 Rail Transportation 23 $2,629
525 Funds, Trusts, and Other Financial Vehicles 410 $2,515
481 Air Transportation 11,159 $2,451
551 Management of Companies and Enterprises 139,120 $2,442
521 Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 1,151 $2,425
324 Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 4,939 $2,393
221 Utilities 17,713 $2,186
711 Performing Arts, Spectator Sports, and Related Indus 14,534 $2,152
425 Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers 17,346 $2,080
325 Chemical Manufacturing 48,750 $2,003
518 Computing Infrastructure Providers, Data Processing      11,913 $2,002
513 Publishing Industries 21,694 $1,906
541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 283,754 $1,767
524 Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 115,145 $1,737
533 Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets (except Co  646 $1,710
211 Oil and Gas Extraction 1,231 $1,700
522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 97,577 $1,652
237 Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 29,687 $1,647
213 Support Activities for Mining 3,660 $1,638
424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 75,346 $1,633
423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 145,382 $1,595
331 Primary Metal Manufacturing 35,164 $1,584
483 Water Transportation 681 $1,533
517 Telecommunications 20,723 $1,514
516 Broadcasting and Content Providers 8,381 $1,487
334 Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing 21,267 $1,463
236 Construction of Buildings 52,298 $1,455
336 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 114,909 $1,438
212 Mining (except Oil and Gas) 3,726 $1,434
333 Machinery Manufacturing 77,592 $1,406
621 Ambulatory Health Care Services 279,387 $1,364
313 Textile Mills 1,915 $1,338
622 Hospitals 250,476 $1,336
322 Paper Manufacturing 21,932 $1,321
488 Support Activities for Transportation 23,294 $1,312
327 Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 26,552 $1,300
562 Waste Management and Remediation Services 18,851 $1,291
335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Ma 26,391 $1,289
238 Specialty Trade Contractors 151,286 $1,266
441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 76,233 $1,245
332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 96,697 $1,235
484 Truck Transportation 73,164 $1,221
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    Ohio 2022 Employment and Average Weekly Wage Rankings

(a) Based upon employers' reports for 2022 received in the Bureau of Labor Market Information through June 1, 2023.  
Average annual employment figures are the average number of workers reported employed in pay periods of all types 
which include the 12th of each month. (b) Average Weekly Wage = (Total Wages paid divided by Average Annual 
Employment) divided by 52 weeks.    

Top 45 Industries Ranked by Average Weekly Wage (3-Digit NAICS Codes) 
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